FILED JUN 07, 2017 DOCUMENT NO. 05208-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of arrangement to mitigate unfavorable impact of St. Johns River Power Park, by Florida Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 170123-EI

FILED: June 7, 2017

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS DIRECTED TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (Nos. 1–9)

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their First Request to Produce Documents (Nos. 1-9) to John T. Butler and Kenneth M. Rubin, Florida Power & Light Company, 700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB), Juno Beach, FL 33408 on this 7th day of June, 2017.

J. R. Kelly Public Counsel

Stephanie A. Morse Associate Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 170123-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens' Notice of Service has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties on this 7th day of June, 2017.

Danijela Janjic Kyesha Mapp Margo DuVal Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Kenneth A. Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee FL32301-1858

John T. Butler Kenneth M. Rubin Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard (LAW/JB) Juno Beach FL33408 -0420

> Stephanie A. Morse Associate Public Counsel Florida Bar #0068713